Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



LEFT FIELD PRINTING GROUP LIMITED

澳獅環球集團有限公司*

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock code: 1540)

GRANT OF WAIVER UNDER RULE 14.41(a) OF THE LISTING RULES AND FURTHER DELAY IN DESPATCH OF CIRCULAR IN RELATION TO MAJOR TRANSACITON

Reference is made to the announcements jointly issued by Lion Rock Group Limited and Left Field Printing Group Limited ("Left Field") dated 24 May 2022 and 17 June 2022 and the announcements issued by Left Field dated 15 June 2022, 15 July 2022 and 26 October 2022 in relation to the application of waiver from strict compliance with Rule 14.41(a) of the Listing Rules and delay in despatch of circular (collectively, the "Announcements"). Unless otherwise defined, capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as defined in the Announcements.

As set out in the Announcements, Left Field has applied to the Stock Exchange for a waiver from strict compliance with Rule 14.41(a) of the Listing Rules for a further extension of the date of despatch of the Circular to the Left Field Shareholders to a date on or before 25 November 2022 (the "Waiver"). On 1 November 2022, the Stock Exchange has granted the Waiver. The Stock Exchange may withdraw or change the Waiver if the Company's situation changes.

By order of the board of directors

Left Field Printing Group Limited

Richard Francis Celarc

Chairman

Hong Kong, 1 November 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Left Field Board comprises Mr. Richard Francis Celarc, Mr. Lau Chuk Kin and Ms. Tang Tsz Ying as executive directors; Mr. Paul Antony Young as non-executive director; and Mr. David Ho, Mr. Tsui King Chung David and Mr. Lai Wing Hong Joseph as independent non-executive directors.

* For identification purpose only